.

.

Missouri Department of Transportation Annual Comprehensive Financial Report

The net effect of these adjustments is shown in the tables below:

Change in
Government-wide financial statements

June 30, 2022 Accounting June 30, 2022
As Originally Stated Principle Error Correction As Restated

Statement of Net Position

Prepaid rents $ 495,377 $ 1,412,119 $ --- $ 1,907,496

Assets not being depreciated 4,836,030,484 --- (1,382,650) 4,834,647,834

Assets being depreciated, net 27,179,895,064 --- 8,663,470 27,188,558,534

Total assets 33,921,435,344 1,412,119 7,280,820 33,930,128,283

Net Investment in capital assets 30,676,943,123 --- 7,280,820 30,684,223,943

Unrestricted (233,500,516) 1,412,119 --- (232,088,397)

Total net position $30,443,742,607 $ 1,412,119 $ 7,280,820 $30,452,435,546

Statement of Activities
Fleet, facilities, and information systems expense $ 35,887,159 $(1,132,363) $ (913,287) $ 33,841,509

Depreciation/amortization expense 630,758,314 --- 1,123,501 631,881,815

Total program expenses 1,923,413,604 (1,132,363) 210,214 1,922,491,455

Net expense of program (407,953,444) 1,132,363 (210,214) (407,031,295)

Donated assets --- --- 9,507,234 9,507,234

Net expense of program (1,729,661) --- (1,551,291) (3,280,952)

Total general revenues 1,010,661,918 --- 7,955,943 1,018,617,861

Change in net position 602,708,474 1,132,363 7,745,729 611,586,566

Net Position, beginning of year 29,841,034,133 279,756 (464,909) 29,840,848,980

Net Position, end of year $30,443,742,607 $ 1,412,119 $ 7,280,820 $30,452,435,546

Fund financial statements
Change in

State Road Fund June 30, 2022 Accounting June 30, 2022
As Originally Stated Principle Error Correction As Restated

Balance Sheet

Prepaid rents $ 495,377 $ 1,412,119 $ --- $ 1,907,496

Total assets 1,400,220,464 1,412,119 --- 1,401,632,583

Fund balance - Nonspendable 46,849,555 1,412,119 --- 48,261,674

Total fund balance 1,129,881,258 1,412,119 --- 1,131,293,377

Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
resources and fund balances $ 1,400,220,464 $ 1,412,119 $ --- $ 1,401,632,583

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and
Changes in Fund Balance